

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21226-21227/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in CA No. 1576/2010 & WP No. 3399/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

U.J.KURALE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PARK COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 28/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice. Interim stay of
demolition.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master