

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21226-21227/2010

U.J. KURALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PARK COOP.HNG.STY.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND WITH and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Keshav Ranjan,adv.
Ms. Abha R.Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Brij Kishor Sah,adv.
Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Yatin M.Jagtap,adv.
Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps have been taken. The notice addressed to respondent No.11, 37, 38, 46, 49, 92 and 101 have been returned as 'unclaimed'. Hence proper service. No appearance for the above respondents.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.13

-2-

The notice addressed to respondent Nos. 12, 18, 24, 111, 112, 117 have been returned unserved. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.
List the matter on 27.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB