

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21226-21227/2010

U.J.KURALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PARK COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Keshav Ranjan,adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
  
Mr.Shrikant R.Deshmukh,adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the cost. However, office report states that Ld.counsel has remitted the deficit court fee and spare copy. Cure the defects. Issue notice. Await unserved respondents. Ld.counsel further submits that an application for deletion of few of the unserved respondents has been filed.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.35

-2-

It is submitted that fresh address of respondent No.117 has been filed. Issue notice. Await.  
List the matter on 8.10.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |