

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).21226-21227/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in WP No.3399/2010 dated 02/07/2010 in CA No.1576/2010,WP No.3399/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

U.J.KURALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PARK COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.  
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice was issued to respondent no. 117 on 4.9.2012 but neither the AD card nor unserved cover has been received.

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that respondent no. 117 should be deemed to have been served.

However, by way of abundant caution, notice may once again be issued to respondent no. 117 returnable in six weeks.

Served respondents may file their counter affidavit in six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER