

b  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21226-21227/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in WP No.3399/2010 dated  
02/07/2010 in CA No.1576/2010,WP No.3399/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

U.J.KURALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PARK COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Shrikant Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr.Y.M.Jagtap, Adv.  
For Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has already moved  
I.A.Nos.3-4/2012 whereupon objections raised by the Registry need not be  
complied with.

Let the aforesaid I.A.s be listed in due course.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar