

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.21226-21227/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in WP No.3399/2010 dated 02/07/2010 in CA No.1576/2010,WP No.3399/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

U.J.KURALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PARK COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by six weeks, in view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent.

[Sheetal Dhingra]
A.R-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master